## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056641

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 031333 Frame 0200. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY IS SI-BONE INC. AND NOT SI-BONE, INC.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
		previously recorded on Reel 031333 Frame 0200. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY IS SI-BONE INC. AND NOT SI-BONE,	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK A. REILEY	01/06/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SI-BONE INC.
Street Address:	3055 OLIN AVENUE, SUITE 2200
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95128

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13867941		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)212-7562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-212-1700

Email: info@shayglenn.com, jennifer@shayglenn.com

SHAY GLENN LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11813-700.306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER CAPIZZI
SIGNATURE:	/Winston S. Chu, Reg. No. 55,071/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2016

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=11813-700-306\_CorrectedAssignment\_09-16-16#page1.tif source=11813-700-306\_CorrectedAssignment\_09-16-16#page2.tif source=11813-700-306\_CorrectedAssignment\_09-16-16#page3.tif source=11813-700-306 CorrectedAssignment 09-16-16#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0114 504009984

source=11813-700-306\_CorrectedAssignment\_09-16-16#page5.tif source=11813-700-306\_CorrectedAssignment\_09-16-16#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0115

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	-A			
N			ame	Execution Date
MARK A. REILEY				01/06/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: SI	I-BONE INC.			
Street Address: 30	055 OLIN AVE	NUE,	SUITE 2200	
City: SA	AN JOSE			
	ALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 95	5128			
PROPERTY NUMBERS TO	otal: 1			
Property Type	)		Number	
Application Number: 1386794			941	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (650)212-7562  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 650-212-1700  Email: info@shayglenn.com  Correspondent Name: SHAY GLENN LLP  Address Line 1: 2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210  Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403				
Address Line 4: SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403  ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11813-700.306				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENNIFER CAPIZZI		
Signature:		/Winston S. Chu, Reg. No. 55,071/		
Date: 10/02/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=11813-700-306_Assignment#page1.tif source=11813-700-306_Assignment#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0116

### **ASSIGNMENT**

SI-Bone Inc.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Mark A. Reiley, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to SI-Bone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Apparatus, Systems, and Methods for Achieving Anterior Lumbar Interbody Fusion, as described in application Serial No. 12/960,798 filed 6 December 2010, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	6 day of JANUARY 2011	
	122/2 ) }	) \
	Ma Ser	_/
	Mark A. Reiley	
	112021	$\sim$

State of California
County of SANTA CLARA

On JAN 6 2011 (date), before me, SHAREN F. NELSON (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Mark A. Reiley, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Anon Tulson (Seal)

SHARON F. NELSON
Commission # 1884326
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Mer 27, 2014

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Mark A. Reiley, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to SI-Bone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention entitled Apparatus, Systems, and Methods for Achieving Anterior Lumbar Interbody Fusion, as described in application Serial No. 12/960,798 filed 6 December 2010, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of	ANUARY 2011
Mark A. R	deiley deiley
State of California	
County of SANTA CLARA	
On JAN 6, 2011 (date), before me, SHAREN F. NELS Notary Public), personally appeared Mark A. Reiley, personally the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon executed the instrument.	known to me (or proved to me on name is subscribed to the within e in his authorized capacity and that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	SHARON F. NELSON Commission # 1884326 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

**PATENT REEL: 040059 FRAME: 0118** 

**RECORDED: 09/16/2016**